
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003604-2021 

Tender

1.2MWp Solar Farm, Solar PV, Battery Storage and Private
Wire E.P.C and Maintenance Services

Exeter City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003604
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02957c  
Published 23 February 2021, 4:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Exeter City Council

Civic Centre, Paris Street

Exeter

EX1 1JJ

Contact

Mrs Kerry Nessling

Email

kerry.nessling@exeter.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003604-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003604-2021
mailto:kerry.nessling@exeter.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKK4 - Devon

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.exeter.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.exeter.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

1.2MWp Solar Farm, Solar PV, Battery Storage and Private Wire E.P.C and Maintenance
Services

Reference number

http://www.exeter.gov.uk/
http://www.exeter.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 3 to 6

DN527775

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Exeter City 1.2MWp Solar Farm, Solar PV, Battery Storage and Private Wire E.P.C. &
Maintenance Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Exeter City 1.2MWp Solar Farm, Solar PV, Battery Storage and Private Wire E.P.C. &
Maintenance Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Works Method Statement / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Design Statement / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Project Team Structure and Profiles / Weighting: 5



Page 4 to 6

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Works Programme / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Preliminary Risk Assessment / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain Equipment and Warranties / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Environment and SCR / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: PR Ratio / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Ancillary Services Offer / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: EPC Warranty, O&M / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

30 June 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Regional Development Fund



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 April 2021

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

7 April 2021

Local time

10:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T03:11:18+0000
	TCPDF




